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UNCLASSIFIED USDA Foreign Agricultural Service 

Indicative Price (Week ending September 09, 2005) 
 
Vietnam Rice Export Prices (FOB basis) for various grades 

         Period Averages Grade 
% Broken #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 Current 

Average  
Previous  
(Sept.02) 

5 256 254 255 255 254 255 254 254.71 255.71 
10 253 252 252 252 251 252 251 251.86 252.57 
15 248 245 245 245 245 245 244 245.29 246.86 
25 240 238 238 240 238 239 238 238.71 240.57 

Source: Average indicative prices from exporters 
 
Paddy was at VND2,250-2,300/kg, about VND50/kg up from previuous period. 
 
(Prevalent exchange rate is $1 equal to VND 15,880 as of September 08, 2005) 
 
Exports  
 
The following are reported rice exports (metric tons) from August 27 to September 02, 2005. 
Week ending Quantity 4-WK Avg. Year to date Year ago 
June 03 112,000 128,000 2,222,000 1,873,000 
June 10 56,000 102,000 2,278,000 1,906,000 
June 17 78,000 94,000 2,356,000 1,973,000 
June 24 94,000 85,000 2,450,000 2,031,000 
July 01 170,000 99,500 2,620,000 2,152,000 
July 08 56,000 99,500 2,676,000 2,272,000 
July 15 112,000 108,000 2,788,000 2,351,000 
July 22 230,000 142,000 3,018,000 2,455,000 
July 29 147,000 136,250 3,165,000 2,552,000 
Aug 05 91,000 145,000 3,256,000 2,617,000 
Aug 12 162,000 157,000 3,418,000 2,715,000 
Aug 19 207,000 151,750 3,625,000 2,792,000 
Aug 26 135,000 148,750 3,760,000 2,872,000 
Sept.02 226,000 182,000 3,986,000 2,942,000 

 
End of  report 


